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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 63

AN ACT to renumber and amend 144.443 (1) (b)to amend 144.443 (4) (b); antb create 144.443 (1) (b) 2. of the
statutesrelating to: use of the net worth method of establishing proof of responsibility for compliance with require
mentsto take corrective action because of a digph#om a hazardous waste facility

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 144.443(1) (b) of the statutes is renum
bered144.443 (1) (b) (intro.) and amended to read:

144.4431) (b) (intro.) “Company” means-amone
of the following:

1. Any business operatedr profit and any public
utility which is applying for or holds a license for the op
erationof asolid or hazardous waste disposal facility un
ders. 144.44 (4) or 144.64 (2) directly or through asub
sidiary, affiliate, contractor or other entity if the business
or public utility guarantees compliance with any closure
andlong-term care responsibilities of the subsidiafy
filiate, contractor or other entity

SeCTION 2. 144.443 (1) (b) 2. of the statutexigated
to read:

144.443(1) (b) 2. Any business operated for profit
andany public utility that is required to perform correc
tive action under s. 144.735.

SecTION 3. 144.443 (4) (b) of the statutes is amended
toread:

144.4434) (b) Application. A company whiclseeks
to establish proof of financial responsibility utilizing the
networth method shall submétn application to the de
partmentas apart of the initial license application, writ
tensubmissions required under s. 144.88%nnual re
view procedure which includescapy of the most recent
annualaudited financial statements which welistrib-
uted to owners, stockholders or other persons with a fi
nancialinterest in the company and the opinion of an in
dependentertified public accountant.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



